# 508560597 05/21/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI247998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUANGRAO GEE-STAR TIRE CO., LTD.	03/26/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	QINGDAO DOUBLESTAR TIRE INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	No. 66 Gangxing Avenue, Boli Town, Huangdao District
City:	Qingdao
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	266000

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D754592
Patent Number:	D722010
Patent Number:	D746221
Patent Number:	D744411
Patent Number:	D755710
Patent Number:	D753580
Patent Number:	D788691
Patent Number:	D796428
Patent Number:	D746226

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9499811537

Email: jcpatents@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: JIAWEI HUANG Address Line 1: 1 Connecticut

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAWSCI9P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIAWEI HUANG

PATENT 508560597 REEL: 067484 FRAME: 0946

SIGNATURE:	JIAWEI HUANG
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2024
Total Attachments: 1	
source=Assignment-LAWSCI#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 067484 FRAME: 0947

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

As evidenced by the Assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Reel/Frame listed in the table below,

GUANGRAO GEE-STAR TIRE CO., LTD., a corporation of the People's Republic of China, (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have been assigned or otherwise have an ownership interest in new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) which have been granted on the same:

Application No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Reel/frame
29/482,577	D754592S	02/19/2014	04/26/2016	052842/0973
29/482,580	D722010S	02/19/2014	02/03/2015	052841/0549
29/482,578	D746221S	02/19/2014	12/29/2015	052842/0121
29/482,572	D744411S	02/19/2014	12/01/2015	052841/0938
29/510,986	D755710S	12/05/2014	05/10/2016	052843/0042
29/482,581	D753580S	02/19/2014	04/12/2016	052846/0197
29/482,571	D788691S	02/19/2014	06/06/2017	052843/0090
29/482,574	D796428S	02/19/2014	09/05/2017	052843/0133
29/482,579	D746226S	02/19/2014	12/29/2015	036795/0377

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to QINGDAO DOUBLESTAR TIRE INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., a corporation of People's Republic of China having a place of business at: No. 66 Gangxing Avenue, Boli Town, Huangdao District, Qingdao, Shandong 266000, China, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), reexamination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such application(s).
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

By: XING, Jinping

Date: 2024. 3. Vb.

Title: Manager

RECORDED: 05/21/2024

Company: GUANGRAO GEE-STAR TIRE CO., LTD.

1/1